TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM628602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/24/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900591074

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INFOZEN, LLC		08/20/2020	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANTECH ADVANCED SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	2251 Corporate Park Drive	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4676696	LAUNCHRAMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com **Correspondent Name:** Christopher I. Donahue Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Oblon McClelland Maier & Neustad LLP

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 800445US **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Christopher I. Donahue **SIGNATURE:** /cid/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/26/2021

Total Attachments: 4

900599149

source=Merger-Document-4676696-LAUNCHRAMP#page1.tif

source=Merger-Document-4676696-LAUNCHRAMP#page2.tif source=Merger-Document-4676696-LAUNCHRAMP#page3.tif source=Merger-Document-4676696-LAUNCHRAMP#page4.tif



Larry Hogan, Governor - Boyd K. Rutherford, Lt. Governor - Michael L. Higgs, Jr., Director

Date: 08/24/2020

ASHLAND CORPORATE SERVICES, LLC 2405 YORK ROAD SUITE 201 LUTHERVILLE TIMONIUM MD 21093-2264

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

: MANTECH ADVANCED SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

DEPARTMENT ID

: F01912351

TYPE OF REQUEST

: ARTICLES OF MERGER

DATE FILED

: 08-24-2020

TIME FILED

: 01:03 PM

RECORDING FEE

: \$100.00

EXPEDITED FEE

: \$425.00

FILING NUMBER

: 1000362012873016

CUSTOMER ID

: 0.003829045

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 0005045622

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore Metro Area (410) 767-1350 Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941

0012112288

CACCPT

ENTITY TYPE:

ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

STOCK:

STATE OF FORMATION: VIRGINIA

PRINCIPAL OFFICE: 2121 EISENHOWER AVE. ALEXANDRIA VA 22314

RESIDENT AGENT:

THE CORPORATION TRUST, INCORPORATED

2405 YORK ROAD

SUITE 201

LUTHERVILLE TIMONIUM MD 21093-2264

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE MERGER INVOLVING THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES:

SURVIVOR:

(F01912351) MANTECH ADVANCED SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

MERGED ENTITIES:

(W16806671) INFOZEN, LLC.

AUG 24 2020

Maryland Department of Taxallon

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Between

MANTECH ADVANCED SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. (a Virginia corporation)

And

INFOZEN, LLC (a Maryland limited liability company)

ManTech Advanced Systems International, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Virginia ("MASI") and InfoZen, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Maryland ("INFOZEN") do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

MASI and INFOZEN agree to merge.

SECOND:

The names and places of incorporation or organization of the parties to these Articles of Merger are: (a) ManTech Advanced Systems International, Inc., a Virginia corporation incorporated under the general law; and (b) InfoZen, LLC., a Maryland limited liability company. MASI shall survive the merger and shall continue under the name "ManTech Advanced Systems International, Inc.," as a corporation of the Commonwealth of Virginia ("Surviving Corporation").

THIRD:

The date of incorporation of MASI was January 2, 1985. The date of organization of INFOZEN was October 7, 2015. MASI was qualified to do business in Maryland on April 16, 1985.

FOURTH:

MASI and INFOZEN have their principal offices in Fairfax County, Virginia at 2251 Corporate Park Drive, Herndon, Virginia, 20171, and the registered agent for MASI and INFOZEN in Virginia is C T Corporation System, located at 4701 Cox Road, Suite 228, Glen Allen, VA 23060 in the County of Henrico. The registered agent for MASI and INFOZEN in Maryland is The Corporation Trust Incorporated located at 2405 York Road, Suite 201, Lutherville Timonium, MD 21093. INFOZEN has an office in Maryland at 6700A Rockledge Drive, Suite 300, Bethesda, MD 20817 in Montgomery County. INFOZEN does not own an interest in land in the State of Maryland.

FIFTH:

The terms and conditions of the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger were advised, authorized, and approved by each party to these Articles of Merger in the manner and by the vote required by its Charter or Operating Agreement and the laws of the state of its formation. The manner of approval was as follows:

a. By unanimous written consent in lieu of a special meeting, on August 20, 2020, the Board of Directors and the stockholder of MASI adopted resolutions approving these Articles of Merger and the proposed merger. The proposed merger was approved by affirmative vote of all the votes entitled to be cast on the matter.

b. By unanimous written consent in lieu of a special meeting, on August 20, 2020, the sole member of INFOZEN adopted resolutions approving these Articles of Merger and the proposed merger.

SIXTH:

The Articles of Incorporation and the By-Laws of MASI, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger, shall be the Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws of MASI as of the effective time of the merger.

SEVENTH:

The total number of shares of stock of all classes that MASI has authority to issue is Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of Common Stock (\$1.00 par value per share). The aggregate par value of all of the shares of stock of all classes of MASI is \$10,000.00. InfoZen has a single class of membership interests, and MASI holds all of the membership interests in InfoZen.

EIGHTH:

The merger does not increase the authorized stock of MASI.

NINTH:

At the effective time of the merger, each outstanding membership interest of INFOZEN shall be cancelled without consideration.

TENTH:

The merger shall become effective immediately upon filing of these Articles of

Merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Merger as of August 20, 2020.

ATTEST:

ManTech Advanced Systems International, Inc.

(A Virginia Corporation)

Bonnie J. Cook

Executive Vice President

By:

Matthew A. Tait

President

ATTEST:

InfoZen, LLC

(A Maryland limited liability company)

By:

Bonnie J. Cook

Senior Vice President

By:

Matthew A. Tait

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 01/13/2021